

SELFIE Go

Pocket Magnetic Tripod
Selfie Stick

ENGLISH

User Manual

Specification

- Pocket Magnetic Tripod Selfie Stick
- Model Name: SELFIE Go

Battery Capacity: 125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(Up to 40hrs of continuous use)

Bluetooth Version: V5.0
Bluetooth Effective Area: 10 m / 33 ft
Compatibility: iOS / Android

Folded Size: 61 x 51 x 167 mm
Maximum Length: 640 mm
Weight: 167 g

3-Year Limited Warranty
Made in China

Items Included:
SELFIE Go Stick x1, Metal Ring x1, Installation Guide x1,
ADAM Pouch x1, Phone Strap x1, Strap Adapter x1,
User Manual x1

Product Introduction

How to use

Bluetooth Pairing

1. Press the camera button for 3 sec until green light flashes.

2. Turn on the Bluetooth on your smartphone.

3. Search for Bluetooth device "SELFIE Go" on your smartphone, and click on it.

4. The green light will light up for 2 sec, then turn off. Pairing is complete.

MagSafe Compatible System

Remote control & Indicator light

To replace the battery, turn the battery cover counterclockwise to open it, then insert battery (CR1632).
Notice: For first-time use, please unplug the battery isolator from the remote control before operation.

Power on

Press and hold the camera button for 3 seconds; the green light will be solid, then start flashing.

Power off

Press and hold the camera button for 3 seconds; the green light will flash, then power off.

Pairing status

Press and hold the camera button for 3 seconds; the green light will flash, then power off.

Low battery status

Red light blinks slowly. Replace battery call CR1632. Press the shutter button again to continue use.

Sleep mode

Sleep mode will be activated after 3 minutes of inactivity. If there is no activity within 2 hours in sleep mode, the device will automatically power off.

SELFIE Go

Tripóde magnético de bolsillo
con palo para selfies

ESPAÑOL

Manual del usuario

Especificación

- Tripóde magnético de bolsillo con palo para selfies

Nombre del modelo: SELFIE Go

Capacidad de la batería:
125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(hasta 40 horas de uso continuo)

Versión de Bluetooth: V5.0
Alcance efectivo de Bluetooth:
10 metros / 33 pies
Sistemas compatibles: iOS / Android

Tamaño doblado: 61 x 51 x 167 mm
Longitud máxima: 640 mm
Peso: 167 g

Garantía limitada de 3 años
Hecho en China

Artículos incluidos:
Palo SELFIE Go x1, Anillo metálico x1, Guía de instalación x1,
bolso ADAM x1, Correa de teléfono x1, Adaptador de correa x1,
Manual de usuario x1

Introducción del producto

Cómo usarlo

Acoplamiento con Bluetooth

1. Sostenga el botón de disparo durante 3 segundos hasta que la luz verde empiece a parpadear.

2. Encienda la función de Bluetooth en su teléfono celular.

3. Busque el nombre del dispositivo Bluetooth "SELFIE Go" en su teléfono celular y presiónelo.

4. La luz verde permanecerá encendida durante 2 segundos y luego se apagará. El emparejamiento está completo.

MagSafe Compatible System

Control remoto y luz indicadora

Desenrosque la tapa de la batería, inserte una batería CR1632 y vuelva a cerrar la tapa.
Nota: En el primer uso, retire el aislante de la batería del control remoto antes de la operación.

Encendido

Mantenga presionado el botón de la cámara durante 3 segundos; la luz verde se encenderá fija y luego comenzará a parpadear.

Apagado

Mantenga presionado el botón de la cámara durante 3 segundos; la luz verde parpadeará y luego se apagará.

Emparejamiento

Emparejando la luz verde parpadeará durante 2 segundos y luego se apaga.

Batería baja

La luz roja parpadeará lentamente. Sustituya la pila de botón CR1632. Presione de nuevo el botón del obturador para continuar el uso.

Modo de suspensión

Se activará tras 3 minutos de inactividad. Si no hay actividad en 2 horas, el dispositivo se apagará automáticamente.

SELFIE Go

ขาตั้งกล้องแม่เหล็กพกพา
พร้อมไม้เซลฟี่

Thai

คู่มือผู้ใช้

ข้อมูลจำเพาะ

- ขาตั้งกล้องแม่เหล็กพกพาพร้อมไม้เซลฟี่
- ชื่อรุ่น: SELFIE Go

ความจุแบตเตอรี่: 125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(ใช้งานต่อเนื่องได้สูงสุด 40 ชั่วโมง)
เวอร์ชันบลูทูธ: V5.0
ระยะการทำงานของบลูทูธ: 10 m / 33 ft
ความเข้ากันได้: iOS / Android

ขนาดเมื่อพับ: 61 x 51 x 167 mm
ความยาวสูงสุด: 640 mm
น้ำหนัก: 167 g

การรับประกัน: ภายเป็นเวลา 3 ปี
ผลิตในประเทศไทย

อุปกรณ์ที่มาแถม
SELFIE Go Stick x1, ไม้เซลฟี่ x1, คู่มือการติดตั้ง x1,
กระเป๋า ADAM x1, สายคล้องโทรศัพท์ x1, อะแดปเตอร์สาย
คล้อง x1, คู่มือใช้ x1

วิธีใช้

แนะนำสินค้า

การเชื่อมต่อบลูทูธ

1. กดปุ่มกล้องค้างไว้ 3 วินาทีจนไฟสีเขียวกะพริบ

2. เปิด Bluetooth บนสมาร์ทโฟนของคุณ

3. ค้นหาอุปกรณ์ "SELFIE Go" บนสมาร์ทโฟนแล้วกดเชื่อมต่อ

4. ไฟสีเขียวจะติดค้าง 2 วินาทีแล้วดับ ถือว่าการเชื่อมต่อเสร็จสมบูรณ์

ระบบที่รองรับ MagSafe

รีโมทคอนโทรลและไฟแสดงสถานะ

ถอดแบตเตอรี่ออก หมุนฝาครอบจากขวาเป็นนาฬิกา
ใช้แบตเตอรี่ CR1632
หมายเหตุ: ก่อนใช้งานครั้งแรก กรุณาดึงแผ่นแบตเตอรี่ออกจากรีโมทคอนโทรล

เปิดเครื่อง

กดปุ่มกล้องค้างไว้ 3 วินาที ไฟสีเขียวจะติดค้างแล้วเริ่มกะพริบ

ปิดเครื่อง

กดปุ่มกล้องค้างไว้ 3 วินาที ไฟสีเขียวจะกะพริบแล้วดับลง

สถานะการจับคู่

กดปุ่มกล้องค้างไว้ 3 วินาที ไฟสีเขียวจะติดค้าง 2 วินาทีแล้วดับ

แบตเตอรี่ต่ำ

ไฟสีแดงกะพริบช้าๆ กรุณาเปลี่ยนแบตเตอรี่โดยเร็วที่สุด

โหมดสลีป

จะเข้าสู่โหมดสลีปหลังจากไม่มีการใช้งาน 3 นาที หากไม่มีการใช้งานต่อเนื่องภายใน 2 ชั่วโมง อุปกรณ์จะปิดเครื่องโดยอัตโนมัติ

SELFIE Go

ポケットマグネット
三脚付きセルフイースティック

日本語

ユーザーマニュアル

製品仕様

- ポケットマグネット
- 三脚付きセルフイースティック
- 製品名: SELFIE Go

バッテリー容量: 125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(最大40時間連続使用可能)
Bluetoothバージョン: V5.0
Bluetooth有効範囲: 10 m / 33 ft
対応機種: iOS / Android

折りたたみサイズ: 61 x 51 x 167 mm
最大長さ: 640 mm
質量: 167 g
3年間限定保証
中国製

同梱物:
SELFIE Go スティック x1, メタルリング x1,
取付ガイド x1, ADAM ポーチ x1, ストラップ x1,
ストラップアダプター x1, ユーザーマニュアル x1

製品紹介

使い方

Bluetooth ペアリング

1. カメラボタンを3秒間長押しし、緑色のランプが点滅するまで待ちます。

2. スマートフォンのBluetoothをオンにします。

3. スマートフォンで「SELFIE Go」を検索し、選択します。

4. 緑色のランプが3秒間点灯してから消灯します。ペアリング完了です。

MagSafe 対応システム

リモコンとインジケータライト

電池交換時は、電池蓋を反時計回りに開け CR1632 リチウム電池を入れてください。
注意: 初回使用時は、リモコンのバッテリー絶縁シートを外してください。

電源オン

カメラボタンを3秒間長押しします。緑色のランプが点灯し、その後点滅します。

電源オフ

カメラボタンを3秒間長押しします。緑色のランプが点滅してから電源が切れます。

ペアリング状態

ペアリング中: 緑色のランプが点滅
ペアリング完了: 緑色のランプが3秒間点灯し、その後消灯

バッテリー残量低下

赤色のランプがゆっくりと点滅します。ボタン電池CR1632を再充電してください。シャッターボタンを再操作すると使用が続けられます。

スリープモード

3分間操作がないとスリープモードになります。スリープ状態が2時間経くと、自動的に電源がオフになります。

SELFIE Go

口袋型藍牙腳架磁吸自拍棒

繁體中文

使用說明書

產品規格

- 品名：口袋型藍牙腳架磁吸自拍棒
- 型號：SELFIE Go

電池容量：125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(可連續使用40小時)

藍牙規格：V5.0
藍牙傳輸距離：10 公尺 / 33 英尺
相容系統：iOS / Android

收折尺寸：61 x 51 x 167 公釐
最大長度：640 公釐
重量：167 克

保固：3 年
中國製造

包裝內物:
口袋型藍牙腳架磁吸自拍棒 x1、引磁環 x1、定位卡 x1、收納布袋 x1、手機掛繩 x1、手機掛片 x1、使用說明書 x1

產品介紹

使用方式

藍牙配對

1. 長按拍攝鍵 3 秒，直到綠燈開始閃爍。

2. 打開手機上的藍牙功能。

3. 在手機上搜尋藍牙名稱 "SELFIE Go"，並且點選它。

4. 綠燈恆亮 2 秒後燈滅，配對即完成。

適用 MagSafe 裝置

藍牙遙控器 和 狀態指示燈

若需要換電池，請逆時針旋轉打開電池蓋，裝入 CR1632 鋰電池
注意：初次使用時，請先拆除遙控器中的電池隔離片再操作

開機

長按拍照鍵 3 秒，綠燈常亮後開始閃爍

關機

長按拍照鍵 3 秒，綠燈閃爍後關機

配對狀態

配對中：綠燈閃爍
配對成功：綠燈持續亮 2 秒後燈滅

低電狀態

電量低時，紅燈慢閃，提醒使用者更換鈕扣電池CR1632，拍照結束再按一次可繼續使用

休眠模式

不執行動作 3 分鐘後啟動休眠模式，休眠 2 小時內不執行動作自動關機

Phone Adapter & Strap Installation

1. Put the phone adapter into the phone case from the inside.
Note: A phone case (not included) is required.

2. Put the phone into the phone case.

3. Tie the phone strap to the adapter's loop.

4. Thread the phone strap through the selfie stick and tie it up to prevent accidental falls.

FCC STATEMENT:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
(3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement, The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction. Federal Communication Commission (FCC) Radiation Exposure Statement Power is so low that no RF exposure calculation is needed.

Attention

ADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABY9SELFIE-GO

Instalación de correa de teléfono celular y de la pieza colgante

1. Coloque la pieza colgante dentro de la funda del teléfono celular.
Nota: la correa del teléfono celular y la pieza colgante necesitan usarse con la funda del teléfono celular (este producto no incluye una funda de teléfono celular)

2. Coloque el teléfono celular en la funda y asegúrelo.

3. Pase el extremo frontal de la correa a través del anillo de metal de la pieza colgante y átele muy bien.

4. Pase la correa del teléfono celular a través del selfie stick y átele muy bien para evitar que el teléfono celular se caiga a causa de golpes accidentales.

Declaración de la FCC:

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dañina, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Advertencia: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial.
Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en un determinado instalación. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar girando el apagado y encendido del equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
(1) Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
(2) Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
(3) Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
(4) Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio / TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Declaración de exposición a la radiación de la FCC:

Este dispositivo ha sido evaluado y cumple con los requisitos generales de exposición a radiofrecuencia (RF). Puede utilizarse en condiciones de exposición portátil sin ninguna restricción. La potencia de transmisión es tan baja que no se requiere realizar un cálculo de exposición a RF.

Atención

ADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABY9SELFIE-GO

การติดตั้งแแดปเตอร์โทรศัพท์และสายรัด

1. ใส่แแดปเตอร์โทรศัพท์เข้ากับเคสโทรศัพท์จากด้านในหมายเหตุ: ต้องใช้เคสโทรศัพท์ (ไม่รวมในชุด)

2. ใส่โทรศัพท์ลงในเคส

3. หักสายรัดโทรศัพท์เข้ากับห่วงของแแดปเตอร์

4. ร้อยสายรัดผ่านไม้เซลฟี่และผูกไว้แน่นเพื่อป้องกันการการตกหล่นโดยไม่ตั้งใจ

Atención

ADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABY9SELFIE-GO

スマホストラッププレートとストラップの取り付け

1. スマホアダプターをスマホケースの内側から入れてください。
※スマホケース(本製品には含まれていません)が必要です。

2. スマホをスマホケースに入れてください。

3. スマホストラップをアダプターのループに結び付けてください。

4. スマホストラップを自撮り棒に通し、落下防止のためしっかり結んでください。

安全上の注意

ADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
www.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABY9SELFIE-GO

手機掛繩與掛片安裝說明

1. 將手機掛片由手機殼內側放入。
註：手機掛繩與掛片需搭配手機殼使用 (本產品不包含手機殼)

2. 將手機放入手機殼固定。

3. 將掛繩前端穿過掛片上的金屬環並繫緊。

4. 將手機掛繩穿過自拍棒並繫緊，可防止因意外碰撞而導致手機掉落。

注意

ADAM

廠商：亞東元素國際股份有限公司
地址：台北市大安區基隆路三段85號2樓
電話：02-2738-9900

FCC ID: 2ABY9SELFIE-GO